FYI: KCB Beautification Grant Blurb

- From Mayor's Mentoring Alliance <Mentoring@ci.charlotte.nc.us>
 - To Mayor's Mentoring Alliance <Mentoring@ci.charlotte.nc.us>
 - Cc Barnes, Kim <Kim.Barnes@charlottenc.gov>
 - Date 2022-10-11 16:36

KCB Offers \$5,000 Beautification Grant Opportunity; submit your ideas by November 16th!

Keep Charlotte Beautiful is currently accepting Letters of Intent (LOI) for its <u>Beautification Grant</u>, an annual opportunity which awards up to \$5,000 for community beautification projects. This competitive grant is open to neighborhoods, businesses, nonprofits, schools, and individuals citywide. Projects must fall within the five pillars of Keep Charlotte Beautiful: litter prevention, waste reduction, recycling, beautification, and community greening.

Please submit your LOI to KCB@charlottenc.gov by November 16th and be sure to include:

- Project description in 250 words or less
- Project location, amount requested, tentative date when the project will take place, and entities involved
- Why the group is applying for this grant
- · How this project will enhance applicant's community

Want to learn more? Attend the KCB Beautification Grant Pre-Application Workshop: Wednesday, October 19th, 2022: 6:00-7:30 PM

The workshop will be presented using the Zoom online meeting platform. Online and phone-in access instructions will be provided to registered attendees prior to the workshop. Please visit our <u>Neighborhood Training Programs and Resources page to register</u>.

Questions? Please call KCB at 704-432-4802 or e-mail kcb@charlottenc.gov

......

Many Thanks,

Jonathan Hill EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR | KEEP CHARLOTTE BEAUTIFUL PROUNOUNS: HE/HIM/HIS HOUSING & NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES City of Charlotte 600 E. Trade St. Charlotte, NC 28202 PHONE: 704-432-4802 jonathan.hill@charlottenc.gov